cr¥gans caod o)
HRUI

PoE Networks

il BSolo A §

ool

www.Rundeman.com

Low-Watt g yw w3gaxo

HR902-AF-82GN H HR902-AF-82N .H HR902-AF-42N .5

Low Watt (g jw POE wygA dSuihs gudgan Low Watt (g yu POE wygA dSis gudgas Low Watt g juw POE w)g) ¥ dSuihs gudgas

10/100Mbps PoE A @ 10/100Mbps PoE oA o 10/100Mbps PoE w)g:F @

10/100/1000Mbps UpLink wye,¥ @ 10/100Mbps UpLink cyg¥ @ 10/100Mbps UpLink oY @

5.6Gbps 3Ll @ 2Gbps Ll @ 1.2Gbps JLLy: @

IEEE 802.3af/at PoE 3)laibiul ¢ IEEE 802.3af/at PoE 3)laibiwl ¢ IEEE 802.3af/at PoE 3)laibiuwl ¢

X S ol o (96 W JRCIENEERS (55 W [NCNENEERN

(VLan) PoE gloeygy 5jlw dlgjal colbllB ghls @ (VLan) PoE glowyg s jlw dlgil culiB ghls @ (VLan) PoE glowygy (6 jlw dlgjl colilB ghls @

(Extend) g ysioY do sisunSl B ghls @ (Extend) (g yio ¥ do 3isauS| a8 ghls @ (Extend) g ysi0 Yo sisunS] B ghls @

Ju,YQAiQooc000 it @ Ju,YXQQo000  sivew @ Ju,1AQADo0c000  uiwctwi
. e ——

HRUI

>,
+
[ 10/100M POE Port =y ECO

(AL T I I

el e sk e 18 38 s 0 58 58

Low-Watt PoE Switch

HRUI

Low-Watt PoE Switch

£ wma 304 WoOL/OL

il 7:Ve Oluis] b loeogd auds



dw g Juoylgz gl Sy olo (6D 0g w

RVUNTELTY

dlg) YY,Aoo,000

JU) V¥, e00,000

JU) P&, Qe0, 000

Extend Rack mount

WatchDog VLan

m Lightning Protection

Extend Rack mount

WatchDog VLan

m Lightning Protection

Extend Port3,4 Rack mount

m WatchDog VLan

Lightning Protection

Extend Port3,4 Rack mount

Lightning Protection  VLan

m WatchDog

Tl 03U duwlseo 039391 iyl 7. Yo Lluis! b acuosd auls

r¥guans cunsd caund
HRUI|

PoE Networks

ol

www.Rundeman.com

L‘JXW,O

Jsao cbasino i

HR900-AF-41N -?\

oo/ \o %iw)%\gw)%\cgbb POE a5 zodgan 5 W~
\Gbps 5L bz shls r———

HR900-AF-42N .‘p

Yoo/ Vo Syl ygn ¥ g iygy ¥ (gl POE dSuis zdigun a
\,YGbps 5L slgs s> :

i wleUbl

HR900-AFG-42N

1

BuS wyg ¥ (Il POE dSuis gudgaw vf._

z B <
&Swyh&dﬂugy\'g @ 1

\YGbps 25U b2 shld yiin ©leUbl

HR900-AFG-411NS-120

1
S5 SFP w1 g S5 wiygy F gyl POE aSuih gudgaw "6!

S8 Suabiioyg g
\YGbps 25U b2 shld Y woleMbl



JUy VY, Yoo,000

JUy VY, Yoo,000

JU) ¥Y,Beo, 000

dl,!) V&,Aco,000

JU) F),000,000

Extend Port3,4 Rack mount

Lightning Protection  VLan

Extend Port3,4 Rack mount

1Port PoE 60w VLan

m Lightning Protection

Extend Port3,4 Rack mount

Lightning Protection  VLan

m WatchDog

Extend Port3,4 Rack mount

Lightning Protection  VLan

Extend Port3,4 Rack mount

1Port PoE 60w VLan

m Lightning Protection

Tl 030 il 839381 Lyisjyl 7 Vo Llwiol b Locioyd auls

HR901-AFG-411NS-120

S5 SFP Wyl 13,53‘;1)93_ ¥ bl POE aSiuis zabgmw
SuS SiphTeyg Vg

\WGbps 25U bz hld

HR901-AXG-411NS-120

S5 SFP Wyl 13,53‘;1)93_ ¥ 1> Hi-PoE dSuus g
@Swio)gf \g

\WGbps 25b gl hld

HR900-AFG-42NS-120
S5 SFP Vo 13,53‘;1)93_ ¥ bl POE aSuis zabgmw
\WGbps 25U bz hld

HR901-AFG-42NS-120
S5 SFP Vo 13,53‘;1)93_ ¥ shl> POE aSuis zabgmw
\WGbps 25U bz hld

HR901-AXG-42NS-120
S5 SFP Vo 13,53‘;1)93_ ¥ 1> Hi-PoE dSuus g
\WGbps 25U bz hld

J ol



dl,!) YV,do00,000

JU) F),000,000

JU) OA, 000,000

JU) OA, 000,000

dl,!) $%,000,000

Ju, Yo,000,000

JU) YV, 000,000

dl,!) ¥1,900,000

Extend Rack mount

WatchDog VLan

m Lightning Protection

Extend Rack mount

WatchDog VLan

m Lightning Protection

VLan Rack mount

Lightning Protection

m Extend - Port7,8

WatchDog Rack mount

VLan Lightning Protection

m Extend

SFP  Rack mount
Extend - Port7,8

SFP Rack mount
Extend - Port7,8

m WatchDog

Rack mount Extend -Port7,8

Lightning Protection

WatchDog

Rack mount Extend

m SFP  Vlan

Tl 03U duwlseo 039391 syl 7. Yo Lluis! b acuosd duls

w)gsA POE aSuuds auigw ]

HR900-AF-82N
Yo/ Yoo MTUJQJ Yq W)y A slyl> POE dSuus gudgan
YGbps 5L bz s>

HR900-AF-82GN
&SMTU)QJ Y 9 1o/ Voo uygy A gl POE dSiuis gudguw
0,5Gbps 25b bz shl>

HR901-AFG-82N
SuS Sl ey V 9 wygy A ghyls POE aSius gadgun
YoGbps 2L slgz shl>

HR900-AFG-82N
SuS Suabil ey V g wygy A ghyls POE aSius gadgun
YoGbps 2L slgz shl>

HR901-AFG-82NS
SUS SFP Wy Yo Wy A slyl> POE dSuus gudgan
YoGbps 2L gz shl>

HR900-AFG-82NS
SUS SFP g Yo Wy A slyl> POE dSuus gudgan
YoGbps 2L slg2 shl>

HR900-AFG-822NS

lSuuLLJiU)QJ Ygq ‘3?}3‘:’)93,/\&5')“ POE a5y zodgan
S5 SFP e Ve

Y¥Gbps 25U bz shl>

HR901-AF-821GNS

ST gy ¥ g 10/ Voo gy A glyls POE dSouihs gigas
S5 SFP Wy lg

V.£Gbps 35U ligy shl>

J o

=

‘---AL-A:D

¢



Rack mount
Ju) Ad,000,000 VLan Extend
SFP  Rack mount
A‘J9’ ‘-°39-’ VLan Extend
SFP  Rack mount
Jw qV,doo,000 VLan Extend
WatchDog SFP  Rackmount

JU)y1Wq,000,000
: EXXD Vian  Extend(9-16)
PoELED  Lightning Protection
SFP  Rack mount
A‘J9’ ‘-°39-’ VLan Extend

Tl 03U duwlseo 039391 syl 7. Yo Lludisl b acuosd duls

w)gs\¥ POE aSuus guigas 1)

HR902-AF-162G-300
Voo/Vo tygy 1% (g1l POE dSuuis godgan
SuS SipbTeng Vg

V.YGbps 35U gligy shl>

HR901-AF-1621GS-200

Sl wygr ¥ g Yoo/ Vo tiygy 15 51yl POE aSuuds gadgun
S5 SFP Wy lg

9,YGbps 35U sligy shl>

HR901-AF-1621GS-300

Sl wygr ¥ g Yoo/ Vo tiygy 15 51yl POE aSuuds gadgun
S5 SFP Wy lg

9,YGbps 35U sligy shl>

HR900-AFG-1622S-300
S5 Sl g ¥V 9 S5 ey 18 > POE dSads uadigus

S5 SFP Wy Yq
FoGbps 5L bz s>

HR901-AFG-162S-300
SS SFP w)gy Y g wygy 1§ gyl POE Sy gadgaw
P#Gbps 25U sligy shld



m Rack mount
Juy leAo00,000 VLan  Extend - Port9,24
WatchDog SFP  Rack mount
dl’” WA 000,000 VLan Extend - Port9,24
EXXD PoELED
SFP  Rack mount
)i La9gi VLan  Extend - Port9,24
SFP  Rack mount
Ju) 10F, 000,000 Vlan  Extend - Port9,24
WatchDog SFP  Rackmount
VLan Extend - Port17,24

JU)1AQ, 000,000
PoELED Lightning Protection
. SFP  Rack mount
.)‘.'.'»Jga 2993 VLan Extend - Port17,24
EXXD Qos-Portis
SFP  Rack mount
A‘J9’ ‘-°39-’ VLan Extend - Port17,24

XX QoS -Porti8

Tl 03U duwlseo 039391 syl 7. Yo Lludisl b acuosd duls

g F PoE aSui audgw [

HR902-AF-242G-300
Yoo/\o gy V¥ (61> POE dSus gigun
SuS Sidhleng Vg

A AGDbps 25U bz bl

HR900-AF-2421GS-300

MJTU)QJ Ygloo/\o W)g) Y¥ ©hl> PoE asiui &ng
S5 SFP Wy lg

Vo, AGbps 2L sligz shl>

HR901-AF-2421GS-300

MJTU)QJ Ygloo/\o W)g) Y¥ shl> POE aSuus zodgan
S5 SFP Wy lg

\o,AGbps 2L sligz sh1>

HR901-AF-2421GS-400

MJTU)QJ Ygloo/\o W)g) Y¥ shl> POE aSuus zodgan
S5 SFP Wy lg

\o,AGbps 2L sligz shl>

HR900-AFG-2422S-400
9305 wyg YF gl POE dSus zdgw
SUSSFP Wyl &SMJTUJQJ Y
OFGbps 2L GLgr s>

HR901-AFG-242S-300
SuSSFP w1 ¥ g gy V¥ (1> POE S zadgw
OYGbps b Glgz shld

HR901-AFG-242S-400
SuSSFP w1 ¥ g wygy VF (1> POE s zadgw
OYGbps b Glgz shld

J Sbasud

i wleUbl



JU) #9,000,000

JU)y W&, 000,000

JU) ¥&Y 000,000

JU) 14K, 000,000

dlg) YAA, 000,000

dlg) $%0,000,000

Web Management

QoS  Lightning Protection

LoopDetect m

Extend - Port7,8 Rack mount

SFP L2 Management

SFP10G Rack mount

L3 Management

SFP Rack mount

L2 Management

SFP Rack mount

L2 Management

SFP Rack mount

L3 Management

Tl 03U duwlseo 039391 syl 7. Yo Lludisl b acuosd duls

HR-AFGW-71

9 POEw)g: V ghl (Lgeuss) (552 p20 POE dSiadh gadgan
SuS Sipal gy )

\¢Gbps 2L GLgz shld

HR-AFGM-82NS

9W)yg2 A Ghld (550 p230 POE dSiuids gadgan
S SFP SoubT eyg ¥

YoGbps 2L slg2 shl>

HR-SWTG3C12F

Y¥FoGbps 25U bz shl>

HR-AFGM-1622S-300

9yg) 1% 1> (53 ya30 POE dSiudh udguw
S5 SFP ety SuS eyl LSuuLlJTU)QJ Y
FoGbps 5L bz s>

HR-AFGM-2444S-400

9 wyg) YF s (550 3330 POE dSuudh zudgaw

(Combo ) &S SFP wyefo S8 eyl LSQUJJT g
0FGbps 2L GLgr shld

HR-AFGM-SWTG342408S-400
9 wyg) YF s (550 3330 POE dSiuuds gudgaw

VoG SFP w)guF 9 SuSSFP wygA

\FEGbps 35U gligy shld



JU) ¥, Fe0,000

Ju) 1¥q,%e0,000

JU) 0%, Feo, 000

Ju) \Yq,%00,000

JU) Fe,Aco, 000

JU) ¥\, Foo, 000

dl,!) AY,Yoo0,000

JU) #¥,0A0 000

VLan Din-Rail
ShS Glw 423 YO+ G Fo-
SFP  Extend

Extend Din-Rail
ShS Glw 423 YO+ G Fo-

Extend  Din-Rail
33 Glw 423 YO+ G Fo-
SFP  VLan

SFP  Din-Rail

33 Glw 423 YO+ G Fo-

Extend VLan Din-Rail
LS (s0lw 4y YO+ Fo-
Extend VLan Din-Rail
3LS (S0lw 42y VO + G Fo-
Extend VLan Din-Rail
3LS (s0lw 42y YO+ Fom
Extend VLan Din-Rail
3LS (s0lw 42y YO+ Fo-
1Ports BT/90W

Tl 03U duwloo 039391 syl 7. Yo Lluis| b aeuosd duls

HR500-SWG1042S
&SSFPQJQ.'{Y 9yg F gl iive widyil dSuub gudguw
\WGbps 2L slgz s>

HR500-SW1050

Vo/Noo Liygy ¥ gl (simive widyil dSuu gudgaw
o/\oo Wﬂiw)gd\ 9

\Gbps 250 sligz shls

HR500-SW10811GS

Vo/Noo Liygy A gl (Simiuo i)l dSuds udga
S5 SFP ) g eyl &%ﬂio)%\ 9
0.5Gbps 35U ligy shl>

HR500-SWG0082S

S5 wygr A shls isivo oyl dSud gdga
SUS SFP w)%V 9

YoGbps 2L slgz shl>

HR500-AF-41
Yo/ \oo lS\.LLlJT Wyl gwyg ¥ ghls siwivo POE dSuub zuiguw
\Gbps 5L bz shls

HR500-AF-42

Yo/ \oo lS\.LLlJTUJQJ Y owyg Fhls sisivo POE dSuub zudguw
\.YGbps 35U glig shl>

HR500-AFG-411S

9wyl F gl (Siivo POE dSul gudguw
SUSSFP Wy \g KS\.LLLJT g \

\WGbps 2L slgz s>

HR500-AXG-42S
SUSSFP 0)9"4\’90)9# ¥ bl (Sisivo POE dSuus zodgan
\WGbps 2L slgz s>

anaa -
- yyyy

s

yida wle bl



dlg) AA,Aoo,000

dlg) \A%,000,000

JU) YV¥q,Q00,000

dl,!) %8, Aoo,000

JU) £0, 000,000

JU) 1Wq, 000,000

JU) Y),000,000

JU) ¥d, 000,000

Lightning Protection

Lightning Protection

Din-Rail
33 Glw 42y 3 Ad+ G Fo-

L2 Management  Din-Rail

33 G0lw 42y 3 Ad+ G Fo-

L2 Management  Din-Rail

33 Glw 42y 3 Ad+ U Fo-

VLan Extend Din-Rail

ShS Glw 423 YO+ G Fo-
WatchDog
2Ports BT/90W

VLan Extend Din-Rail

33 G0lw 423 YO+ G Fo-
WatchDog

Din-Rail
33 G0lw 423 YO+ G Fo-
Lightning Protection

Tl 03U duwlso 039391 syl 7. Yo Lluis! b acuogd duls

HR600-AFG-42S

SUS SFP Wyl Yq Wy ¥ bl (Sisivo POE dSuus zodgan
\WGbps 2L sligz s>

HR600-AFGM-42S

9SS Wy F ghld simiue 9 (i yie POE dSuis g
SuSSFP g ¥

\WGbps 2L sligz shld

HR600-AFGM-82S

9SS e A Gl imiuo g (5030 POE dSiuds zualigus
S5 SFP eyg ¥

YoGbps 2L sligz shl>

HR500-AX-811GS

9 1o/ Voo g9 A Gyl (o POE dSuih gigun
&S%iw)%\QSFPO)%\
0.5Gbps 35U Glgy shl>

HR500-AF-811GS

9 Yo/ Voo gy A Gyl (Sisivo POE dSuuis godgan
&S%iw)%\QSFPO)%\

0.5Gbps 35U gligy shl>

HR500-AFG-82S

9 S5 Wyer A Gl (iivo POE dSiuihs gdguw
S5 SFP g ¥

YoGbps 2L slgz shl>

Industrial Adapter 52130

).uoi V.0 wedg Y Simivo dSu adgw)gul)i
W)eF (o dSul sogigan b

wlg We = ;29,5 plgi

Industrial Adapter 52240

).uoi ¥,V wedg OF (sinivo dSuui adgw)gul)i
WygA (FRiuo Al S gdgum Larlio

wlg Y¥o = ;29)5> vlgi

Jponnlasiu S

iy wleUbl
‘I
TS M"
A
o wleUbl

- R
i wleUbl
‘I
i |aana 1 M\-
JVeves) wleUbl
{ .
o leeew v |
JVeves) wleUbl

i

it wleMbl



‘Jl:u Y,Yo,000

JU) #.Qeo,000

‘Jl:u D,YQo,000

JU) B,Qe0,000

‘Jl:u Y,9Q0,000

Passive 45+ 78-
‘Jl:u A Y Qo,000

JU) 18,000,000

Outdoor
JU) YV, Foo, 000

Tl 03U duwlseo 039391 syl 7. Yo Lludisl b acuosd duls

HR-AF-PD12D

HR-AT-PD12D

HR-FB-48045

HR-FB-2401

HR-FB-48V1A

HR-FBG-48006

HR-AFG-N301

HR-ATG-N301




JU) ¥d, 000,000

JU) OF,c00,000

JU) B, 00,000

JU) 18,000,000

JU) Fo,000,000

Ju) \,A90,000

JUy W, Yeo, 000

JU) 10,000,000

Tl 03U duwlzo 039391 syl 7. Yo Lludis! b acuosd duls

Outdoor HR-BTG-N601

Outdoor, HR-BTG-N901

HR100W-GE-25-TR

HR100-ATGE-SFP

HR100-POC-4VPR

HR-PE08-SV HR-PE08-IPC

HR-POESSC

HR-POEO13

HR-POEO13-WP

-



JU) 4,0F0,c00

‘Jl:u 10, A¥Fo0,000

el 030 ol 839381 Lyisjyl 74 Vo Llwio!l b Locuoyd auls

HR902-AFR-21+

HR902-AFGR-21+



a Suoylps i S ol > : ! *0
Lw g Juo)yloz g ) Oy olo (60 g w v ” .
! L 2 4 o0
ol

PoE Networks

U)ol

www.Rundeman.com

L‘JXW

HR-PS-Socket
JU) .00, 000 PASSTHROUGH CONNECTOR -, 33yluo dSods exSgaw
Cat6 - RJ45
G2 \oo diuu
HR-SW0050+ r’
Yo/ Yoo Suuul tygs ) g wyg ¥ ghyls oyl dSuuis 2ud -
L) F,Yoo,000 ol @y ) g )y K ghld iyl dSas godga v
e 1Gbps 3L Gligy shls coooo x
Sl 3y iy wleUbl
HR-SW0080+ r’
Yo/ Yoo ey A gyl iyl dSuuis 2ud -
Ly D,Yoo0,000 Hor A sy 3l ASo Zaogw M
d“) \.£Gbps 35U Glig shl> R o M\
Sy 30 o leMbl
HR-SWG0050+ .
Ju) %,900,000 SuS Sl g ) 9 SsS Wy ¥ (gh1> iyl S gadgam &:
s \oGbps 35U LSL*-?H shls> _—
[ERNVIRTEIRY) iy wleUbl
HR-SWG0080+ r’
SuS wygs A gl oyl dSuws zud >
Ly \\,d00,000 S Wy Ash 3l ASah Zaogan M
Ju 15Gbps 33 sliga hl> lstelsteieteia T M\
Sl 30 iy ©leUbl

Tl 03U duwlseo 039391 iyl 7. Yo Lluis! b acuosd auls



nlgi adgs

SwJgi La8gj

JU) 7, Beo, 000

dlg) ¥A,Ydo,000

JU) #Y,c00,000

JUy OV, 000,000

dlg) YY,Doo0,000

JU)y 119,000,000

VLan LoopDetect
Extend

VLan LoopDetect
Extend

Extend Rack mount

VLan LoopDetect QoS

Small Size

Extend Rack mount

QoS LoopDetect VLan

Rack mount  SFP

QoS(8Ports)  VLan
Extend

SFP10G
2.5G Ethernet Port

SFP Rack mount

Extend L2 Management
VLan

SFP Rack mount

L2 Management

Tl 030 il 839381 Lyisjyl 7 Vo Llwiol b Locioyd auls

HR-SWG1050
S\LSLS\JULL)TL.J)QJ Vo g F gl iyl dSuus b
VoGbps 5L Lg Sh1d

HR-SWG1080
SuS gy A bl @iyl aSuis gudgus
\$Gbps 25L gL hld

HR-SWG10160D-M

S5 15 (bl il S igus
PYGbps 25U glig2 shld

HR-SWG10240D
FAGbps 3L sbga shld

HR-SWG10242S

13,53‘;1)93_ Y¥ Ghls oyl dSouis i
&SSFPQ)%YQ

OYGbps 3L Gl shld

HR-SWTG024AS

2.5G wygs F ghld iyl dSuss gadgan
SFP10G W) Y g

$oGbps 2L GLg 1>

HR-SWG2082NS

S5 wygr A hld (i a0 iyl S gadga
S5 SFP g Yo
YoGbps 3L slga shld

HR-SWG20244S

S5 SFP Wy Fo g VF Ghld (S e wdyil dSuud gudgaw

OFGbps b Gl shld

Jpornlasiu




SFP  Rackmount HR-SWG10482S
JUy %0, 000,000 - S5 SFP cuygyY g wygrFA Ghyls iyl dSus gigm %
VooGbps 2L slgz shl>
SFP Rack mount HR-SWTG342408F
dl'-!) avo'ooo'ooo L3 Management 9 &S SFP )92 \& lsl)b R0 w)"l 45"““ &‘59“”
VoG SFP w)g:¥F o (Combo)3,5SFP A g SS eyl A
\WYAGbps 35U gliga shl>
HR-SWTG3424S
SFP10G  Rack mount o o o
SuS eyl eV Ghls (53 200 iyl dSids gaiga
JU) 190,000,000 %
- USB L3 Management USB g 9 JouusiS cyga) 9 VoG SFP cyg¥g
\WAGbps 35U gligy shl>
SFP  Rack mount HR-SWTG3448S
Jby ¥Ve, 000,000 L3Management 120 SFP &y F o e FAGHIS (iayko iyl aSuih gasus
\V£Gbps 35U gligy shld
SER L HR-SWTG1C8F
Jb)y W8, 000,000 SFP10G yg) A gl (685 dSonss 78
- )9 A SIS )93)an9 A guiga ETTTTTITT S
\$oGbps 2L sligz s>
LR HR-SWTGW2C8F
JUy 1$Y 000,000 Web Management 9 CAS (550 3330 = (S ) 9iprd A ZuSgaw

Tl 03U duwlseo 039391 syl 7. Yo Lluis! b acuosd duls

\$oGbps 3L Lz shls (SFP10G w)g A ghyls



S99 Jojleo [

Fiber to Ethernet SFP-GE >

Jby A Qoo 000 1.25G 6 )938 Jojlo &‘
i wle bl

Double LC SFP-125-850-055 -r\

dl.'!) a'voo'ooo 850nm 550M 1.25G (Multhode) J90 LSIJLO 6)9.1).&&9 LJ9)L’° a\-
i wle bl

Double LC SFP-125-1310-20 -r\

dl.'!) a'voo'ooo 1310nm 20KM 1.25G (Slngle Mode) J90 dguuuuu 6)9))*59 LJ9)L’° a\-
i wleUbl

Single LC SFP-125-1310-03A -?\

dl.'!) o'Aao'ooo 1310/1550nm 3KM 1.25G (Slngle Mode) J90 dguuuuu 6)9))*59 LJ9)L’° M\-
i wleUbl

- Ll

| Paiy

Single LC SFP-125-1550-03B -?‘

dl.'!) 9'F°°'°°° 1550/1310nm 3KM 1.25G (Slngle Mode) J90 dguuuuu 6)9))*59 LJ9)L’° M\'
i wleUbl

Single LC SFP-125-1310-20A -r\

dl.'!) 9'\°°'°°° 1310/1550nm 20KM 1.25G (Slngle Mode) J90 dguuuuu 6)9))*59 LJ9)L’° M\'
i wleUbl

- o

| Paiy

Single LC SFP-125-1550-20B -?\

dl.'!) v'\°°'°°° 1550/1310nm 20KM 1.25G (Slngle Mode) J90 dguuuuu 6)9))*59 LJ9)L’° a\-
i wieUbl

Tl 03U duwlseo 039391 syl 7. Yo Lluis! b acuosd duls



